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TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE ~ CHARGES PER SEMESTER 2025-2026

*Tuition and Fees are subject to change*

TUITION FULL-TIME PART-TIME
NYS RESIDENTS WITH CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE ON FILE $2,760 $230/CREDIT
NEW YORK RESIDENTS WITHOUT CERTIFICATE $5,520 $460/CREDIT
ALL OTHER NON-NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTS $3,060 $255/CREDIT
PTECH/ EARLY HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAM! $924 $77/CREDIT
TUITION DEPOSIT FULL TIME/PART TIME $00 $00
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT COMMITMENT FEE $100.00

STUDENT SERVICE FEES

AUTOMOBILE PERMITS ... ittt s s s s n s s s n e s s nnna e $5.00 per vehicle/semester
AUTOMOBILE FINES ...ttt s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s e e n s s nnn e e e $25.00
Course Material Fees (Equitable Access Program).......ccccceeeeerveeeseesseeennnes $26.00 per credit

CAPITAL FEE (FULL-TIME)....cciiiuiiiiininnninis s s e
CAPITAL FEE (PART-TIME PER CREDIT)
COURSE FEES, HEALTH, Science, English, ETC.2 ......ccoevvvrenennne
CREDIT BY EXPERIENCE/LIFE EXPERIENCE...........cccuiiiiieiniiininssieessssnesssnneasnnns $35/credit hour
DIPLOMA REPLACEMENT FEE .......ceiiiiriiiiiieinsireesssireesssiseessssressssines s sssesssnnnees s $10.00

ESL COMPASS TESTING FEE.......cccuiiiiriiniiieissireesssieesssieee e
LATE FEES AND LATE REGISTRATION FEES........cccvvuviviniininnnnns
LIBRARY FINES......cciviiieiniinnininreis s ssnees s s ssnness s $0.25 per day

LOST LIBRARY MATERIAL ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e Replacement Cost & Processing Fee
NURSING TESTING / REMEDIATION FEE $328.00 per semester

NURSING IV MATERIALS FEE ...........ceeeuee $525.00 per semester

OER it $10 per semester

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY CLINICAL COURSE FEE ..........ccouuue
RETURNED CHECKS-ISF .....cuviiiiiiiisiirin s s
SMOKING FINE ....ceiiiitiiiiinieiniiieis s s sssrs s s sssns s s sssnssssssnnsssanes
STUDENT ACTIVITY (FULL-TIME)

STUDENT ACTIVITY (PART-TIME PER CREDIT) ..ccooiiiirreiiiniiiiinreees s ssinnneeee s $12.00 per credit
STUDENT I.D. CARD REPLACEMENT FEE $10.00
STUDENT WELLNESS FEE.........cccvuvvnnnnee $20 per semester
TECHNOLOGY FEE? (FULL-TIME)......ccvun.. $276.00 per semester
TECHNOLOGY FEE® (PART-TIME) ...eiviitistisiiseessessessessessessessessessessessessessessessessenses $23.00 per credit
TRANSCRIPT, GRADE REPORT, FINANCIAL AID,

IMMUNIZATION, TRANSFER RECORD .....ccciiiiiiiirnniinsiiniinneees s ssssssseeee s ssnnens $5.00
TRANSPORTATION — SEMESTER PASS .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiin e snneeees $400.00

ISUNY policy allows tuition discount for designated students.

2Course fees are assessed for courses that offer various types of labs, special equipment and/or support services. This includes
traditional lab arrangements associated with science and technology courses as well as the computer labs and peer tutor program
which the College makes available as support to many courses in the Business, Technology and Liberal Arts areas.

3Technology Fees - The Technology Fee supports development, implementation and access to campus wide facilities and services.

PLEASE NOTE: Students should pay or defer in full by the payment due date.
When students register or pre-register for study, they incur an obligation for tuition and fee charges and (for
students who reside in New York State) a Certificate of Residence.



